



An
Coimisiún
Pleanála

Direction
CD-022436-26
ACP-324481-26

The submissions on this file were considered at a meeting held on 02/09/2026.

Having regard to the contents of the letter from the Local Authority received on the 24th August 2026 (dated 20th August 2026), the Commission decided to REFUSE consent to the compulsory acquisition of the site as indicated in the draft Order hereunder.

Planning

Commissioner:

Date: 02/09/2026

Tom Rabbette

DRAFT ORDER

Reasons and Considerations

Having regard to the objection made to the compulsory acquisition and the letter submitted to An Coimisiún Pleanála by the applicant on the 24th day of August 2026 (letter dated 20th August 2026), seeking to withdraw the said compulsory acquisition, and the documents and submissions on file generally, the Commission considered that it would be appropriate to refuse consent for the compulsory acquisition of the said site.